
GREAT LAKES COUNCIL - BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA ARCHDIOCESE OF DETROIT, MICHIGAN

CHAIRMAN Don J. Ray 45101 Brookside Ct. Plymouth, MI 48170 R: 734 455-7214 djray@comcast.net
AOD CHAPLAIN Fr. David G. Burgard St. Mary Parish 34530 Michigan Ave W Wayne, MI 48184 B: 734 721-8745 F: 734 721-0260 ParishOffice@WayneStMarys.org
AOD CHAIRMAN Alan Tarlo, Sr. 3023 N. Alexander Royal Oak, MI 48073 R: 248 597-1021 C: 248 496-4871 ait16fast@hotmail.com
CYO STAFF Scouting Volunteers 305 Michigan Ave Detroit, MI 48226 B: 313 963-7172 x8 F: 313 963-7179 scouting@cyodetroit.org B:T,W,Th, a.m. only
GLC REP Ray Brauer 1776 West Warren Ave Detroit, MI 48208 B: 313 361-1283 C: 248 821-5065 F: 313 897-7715 ray.brauer@scouting.org

DISTRICT REPRESENTATIVES
CHIPPEWA Dave Pranger B: 248 576-6912 R: 586 739-9129 C: 586 438-6210 djp3@att.net

Bob Sturza 49694 Elk Trail Shelby Twp, MI 48315 R: 586 803-1482 rjstrurzac2a@juno.com
MAHICAN Faith Strickland, PhD 7160 Balfour Allen Park, MI 48101 C: 734 308-0442 fmstrick@umich.edu fstrickland@comcast.net

Midge Savage 7629 Oakman Dearborn, MI 48126 R: 313 584-8211 F: 313 584-8268 msave123@comcast.net
John Savage 7629 Oakman Dearborn, MI 48126 R: 313 584-8211 F: 313 584-8268  jsave123@comcast.net

NORTH STAR Ronald Hewson 2742 Aldgate Bloomfield Hills, MI 48304 R: 248 338-0216 B: 248 840-0602 rhewson259574@comcast.net
Gibran Jabboori 218 Shenandoah Dr Clawson, MI  48017 R: 248 288-0614 gman@wideopenwest.com

OTTAWA Ed Shea 35254 Braxton Crt Farmington Hills, HI 48335 R: 248 633-4476 ejshea@mac.com
PONTIAC-MANITO
RENAISSANCE Vern Newman 21494 Greenview Rd Southfield, MI 48075 R: 248 569-7056 C: 248 217-8336 scouter@turgle.org
SUNRISE Norbert Chmielarczyk 29400 Ryan Road Warren, MI 48092 R: 586 751-7608 NorbertandLoretta@presto.com

Thomas Seubert 29580 John St Roseville, MI 48066 R: 586 445-2842 scoutseuby@yahoo.com
SUNSET Tony Hangartner 48846 Quail Run Dr. S. Plymouth, MI 48170 R: 734 416-0744 hangartner@comcast.net

Robert L. Hunacek 22074 Hidden Lane Dr New Boston, MI 48164 R: 734 536-3396 stuffrlh51@gmail.com

MEMBERS AT LARGE
Martin Gabriel 4396 Geisler Court Bloomfield Hills, MI 48301 R: 248 626-6617 F: 248 626-8834 hornblwr1@aol.com
Dan Haggerty 31150 Cousino Warren, MI 48092 R: 586 979-7007 meshagg@wowway.com
Thane Hall 1519 Hoffman Ave Royal Oak, MI 46067 R: 248 398-5480 C: 248 790-7055 thane-amdg@comcast.net
Thomas Jarosz 46006 Fox Run Drive Macomb, MI 48044-3446 R: 586 286-9630 B: 586 825-7286 jarosz@GDLS.com
Joseph E. Kozely 91 Regents Troy, MI  48084 R: 248 244-8544 B: 313 964-3070 F: 313 628-4701 joekozely@comcast.net jkozely@fosterswift.com
Charles Lang 1776 West Warren Ave Detroit, MI 48208 B: 313 361-1250 F: 313 897-7715 chuck.lang@scouting.org chlang@wowway.com
Perry Leong 8147 Sarah Court Grosse Ile, MI 48138-1519 R: 734 671-1671 laleong@sbcglobal.net
Bernard Papay 6873 Carriage Hill Dr Canton, MI 48187 R: 734 844-2148 bernie62@netzero.net
Ron Pelley, PhD 7160 Balfour Allen Park, MI 48101 C: 734 308-0443 ronpelley@comcast.net
Dr. Larry L. Ruehlen 21124 Hoffman St. Clair Shores, MI 48082 R: 586 296-6447 ruehlen@wowway.com

Emeritus: Henry F. Vassel
vn 5/18/11

CATHOLIC COMMITTEE ON SCOUTING
CATHOLIC YOUTH ORGANIZATION


